herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Incorporation of Recitals/Exhibits. The Recitals and referenced Exhibits are 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

2. Funds. The City will provide the Recipient with grant funds in an amount not to 
exceed Thirteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($13,000.00) to be used to reimburse 

Recipient for the following expenses that address COVID-19 pandemics impacts (the 
"Funds"): 

a. Personal Protection Equipment - $5,495 
b. Outdoor dining improvements - $5,290, and 
c. Computer supplies & advertising - $1,670